

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22658/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 19/03/2008 in WA No. 1789/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

N.RAVINDRA MURTHY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VEERBHADRA SWAMY TEMPLE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 03/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. Vishwanath Shetty, Sr.Adv.

Mr. K. Maruthi Rao, Adv.

Ms. K. Radha, Adv.

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Interim direction to the fourth respondent to pay the current
salary to the petitioner for the period work in the temple.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER