

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A.NO.2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4247 OF 2009

N.RAVINDRA MURTHY Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VEERBHADRA SWAMY TEMPLE & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 11/12/2009 This Appeal was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. P. Vishwanath Shetty, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. Maruthi Rao, Adv.
Ms. K. Radha, Adv.
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. N. Guru Gopal, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Rajnish Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.
Mr.T.V.George ,Adv

Ms.T.Anamika ,Adv
Mr. D. Rama Krishna Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks leave to
withdraw the I.A. and file contempt petition. I.A. No.2
is accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.
(Ravi P. Verma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master