

@

ITEM NO.95

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4247 OF 2009

N.RAVINDRA MURTHY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VEERBHADRA SWAMY TEMPLE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/02/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. Maruthi Rao,Adv.
Ms. K. Radha,Adv.
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Lagnesh Mishra,Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.
Ms.T.Anamika ,Adv
Ms. C.K. Sucharita ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 3 have not filed the statement of case.
Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

|
|mg

|
|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|
|