

LISTED ON :14.11.2014  
COURT NO.: 01  
ITEM NO. : 02

SECTION XIII  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**INTERLOCATORY APPLICATION NO. 3**  
(Application for early hearing)  
IN  
**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4247 OF 2009**

N. RAVINDRA MURTHY.

...APPELLANT

- VERSUS -

VEERBHADRA SWAMY TEMPLE & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that Mrs. Anjani Aiyagiri, Advocate for the Appellant has on 18<sup>th</sup> February, 2014 filed an application for early hearing of the Appeal. The said application has been registered as I.A. No. 3 and the same is placed below for kind perusal of Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that there are four Respondents in the matter above-mentioned. Respondent Nos. 1, 2-3 and 4 are represented by Ms. T. Anamika, Mrs. C. K. Sucharita and Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Advocates.

Service is complete.

Original Record of the High Court is available for the reference of the Hon'ble Court.

It is submitted that counsel for the Appellant and Respondent No. 4 have filed their statement of case. It is also submitted that counsel for the Respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 3 have not filed statement of case in terms of Order XIX Rule 32(2) Supreme Court Rules, 2013, and its proviso, where a Respondents does not file statement of case within the time prescribed, it shall be presumed that the party does not desire to file statement of case.

The aforesaid application for early hearing in the Appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this, the 10<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Advocate.
2. Ms. T. Anamika, Advocate.
3. Ms. C. K. Sucharita, Advocate
4. Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Advocate.
- \*5. Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Advocate  
(Standing counsel for the State of Telangana)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

\*You are required to file Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 2 & 3.