

ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).4247/2009

N.RAVINDRA MURTHY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VEERBHADRA SWAMY TEMPLE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(and IA No.89629/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS  
IA No. 89629/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 03-05-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR (for A.P.)

Mr. Girish Chowdhary, Adv.

Ms. Deepshikha Sansanwal, Adv.

M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

Mr. Sriharsha Peechara, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi, Adv.

Mr. Duvvuri Subrahmanya Bhanu, Adv.

Ms. Harshita Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Kumar Choudhary, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None present for the respondent nos.2 and 3.

List this matter in the month of July, 2023.

(ARJUN BISHT)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)