

ITEM NO.113

COURT NO.8

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4247/2009

N.RAVINDRA MURTHY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VEERBHADRA SWAMY TEMPLE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 171727/2024 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

Date : 27-02-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Appellant(s) : Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Purna Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Dhruv Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Sravan Kumar Karanam, AOR  
Ms. Shireesh Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. Aniket Singh, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At request of learned counsel for the respondent(s), list  
the matter next week.

(SWETA BALODI)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR